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ALBANIA / ALBANIA  Mr Redi Baduni 
Director of Environment  
Ministry of Environment,  
Rruga “Durresit”, nr. 27 
Tirana 
Albania 
 
Tel: +355 42 2224572 
Fax: +355 42 2270627 
E-mail: rbaduni@moe.gov.al 
 
 

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA / 
BOSNIE ET HERZÉGOVINE 
 

Ms Esena Kupusovic 
Assistant Director 
Federal Hydrometeorological Institute 
Bardakcije 12 
71000 Sarajevo 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
 
Tel: + 387 33 276 710 
Mobile: +387 61 199511 
Fax: + 381 33 276 701 
E-mail: Kupusovic.e@fhmzbih.gov.ba 
 

CROATIA / CROATIE 
 

Ms Nada Krstulovic 
Senior Scientist 
Institute of Oceanography and Fisheries 
Setaliste l. Mstrovica 63 
21000 Split 
Croatia 
Tel:+385 21408006   
Mobile: +385 992224559  
Fax:+385 21358650 
E-mail: krstulovic@izor.hr 
 

EGYPT/EGYPTE Mr Mohamed Farouk Osman 
Head Central Department of Coastal Zone Managemnent  
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA) 
30 Misr-Helwan El-Zyrae Road 
P.O. Box 11728 Maadi 
Cairo 
Egypt 
 
Tel: +202 25256483 
Fax: +202-25256475 
E-mail: m_f_osman@hotmail.com  
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EUROPEAN UNION 
UNION EUROPEENNE 

Mr David Connor  
European Commission  
DG Environment  
Unit C.2 Marine Environment and Water Industry  
Bu-9 04/106 
1049 Brussels 
Belgium  
 
Tel: +32 22 99 0391  
E-mail: david.connor@ec.europa.eu 

FRANCE / FRANCE 
 

Ms Heloise Muller 
BRGM 
Direction Risques et Prévention (DRP) 
Unité Risques Côtiers et Changement Climatique (R3C) 
3, avenue Claude Guillemin. 45060  
Orleans Cedex 2 
France 
 
Tel: +332 38 64 39 84       
Fax: +332 38 64 33 99 
E-mail: h.muller@brgm.fr 
 
Mr Xavier Fizzala 
Chargé de mission DCSMM, Descripteur 4 (réseaux 
trophiques) 
Station Marine d'Endoume 
Chemin de la Batterie des Lions  
13007 Marseille 
France  
 
Tel+33 491041613 
Mobile : +33 663331277 
Fax : +33 491041635 
E-mail : xavier.fizzala@imbe.fr 
 

GREECE / GRÈCE 
 

Mr Ilias Mavroidis 
Dept.of International Relations and EU Affairs,  
Hellenic Ministry of Environment, Energy and Climate Change 
15 Amaliados Street 
11523 Athens 
Greece  
 
Tel: +30 210 6426531  
Fax: +30 210 64 34 470 
E-mail: i.mavroidis@prv.ypeka.gr 
 
Mr Nicholas Mantzaris 
Dept.of International Relations and EU Affairs,  
Hellenic Ministry of Environment, Energy and Climate Change 
15 Amaliados Street 
11523 Athens 
Greece  
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Tel.: + 30 213 15 15 680 
Fax: +30 210 64 34 470 
E-mail: n.mantzaris@prv.ypeka.gr 
 

Ms Eleni Tryfon  
Ministry for the Environment, Energy & Climate Change,  
Nature Management Section 
36, Trikalon str,  
Athens, Greece 
 
Tel +30 210 6918202 
Mobile:+30 693 2646947 
Fax: +30 210 6918487 
E-mail: e.tryfon@prv.ypeka.gr 
 

Mr Spyridon Bellas 
Petroleum Policy Directorate 
Ministry for the Environment, Energy & Climate Change,  
Messogeion 119 
10192 Athens, Greece 
 
Tel +30 210 6969410 
Mobile:+30 6979449089 
E-mail: spyridon.bellas@gmail.com  
 

ISRAEL / ISRAEL 
 

Mr Rani Amir 
Director 
Marine and Coastal Environment Division 
Ministry of Environmental Protection 
Pal-Yam 15a 
P.O. Box 811 
31333 Haifa 
Israel 
 
Tel: +972 4 8633501 
Mobile: +97250 6233050 
Fax: +972 4 8633520 
E-mail : rani@sviva.gov.il 
 

ITALY / ITALIE 
 

Mr Giordano Giorgi 
ISPRA Institute for Environmental Protection and Research 
via Vitaliano Brancati, 48 
Rome 00144  
Italy 

Tel. +39 06.50074788 
Fax +39 06.50072916 
E-mail: sistema152@isprambiente.it 
 
Ms Erika Magaletti 
Senior Research Scientist 
ISPRA Institute for Environmental Protection and Research 
via Vitaliano Brancati, 48 
Rome 00144  
Italy 
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Tel. +39 06.50074788 
Fax +39 06.50072916 
E-mail: erika.magaletti@isprambiente.it 
 
Mr Pietro Battaglia 
Researcher 
ISPRA Institute for Environmental Protection and Research 
Laboratory of Milazzo 
Via dei Mille 46,  
98057 Milazzo 
Italy 
 
Tel. +39 090 9224872  
Mobile : +39 3809076169 
Fax +39 090 9241832 
E-mail: E-mail: pietro.battaglia@isprambiente.it 
 

LEBANON / LIBAN 
 

Mr Mohamad Saayed 
Protection of Nature Resources Department  
Ministry of the Environment 
Lazarieh Building, 8th floor - Beirut Central District 
P.O. Box 11-2727 
Beirut 
Lebanon 
 
Tel: +9611 976555 extension 555 
Mobile: +9613 595463  
Fax: +9611 976530 
E-mail:m.saayed@moe.gov.lb,  
saayedmed@hotmail.com, 
 

LIBYA 
LYBIE 

Mr Almokhtar Saied 
Head of Marine and Wildlife Section  
Environment General Authority (EGA) 
P. O. Box 83618 
Al Gheran 
Tripoli 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
 
Tel: + 21821-4873761 
Mobile: + 21891 4559615 
Fax:+ 21821-4872160 
E-mail: Mok405@yahoo.com 
 

MALTA / MALTE 
 

Mr Duncan Borg  
Environment Protection Officer 
Ecosystems Management Unit 
Environment Protection Directorate 
Malta Environment & Planning Authority  
St Francis Ravelin 
Floriana 
P.O. Box 200 
Marsa MRS 1000  
Malta 

mailto:m.saayed@moe.gov.lb
mailto:Mok405@yahoo.com


UNEP(DEPI)/MED WG.390/Inf.2 
Page 5 

 

Tel. Direct Line: +356 2290 7105 
Fax: +356 2122 8438 
E-mail: duncan.borg@mepa.org.mt, ecap.malta@mepa.org.mt 
 

MONTENEGRO / 
MONTÉNEGRO 
 

Ms Milena Batakovic 
Senior Advisor 
Environmental Protection Agency  
IV Proleterske, 19 
81000 Podgorica 
Montenegro 
 
Tel: +38220618256 
Mobile: +38267225504 
Fax: +38220618255 
E-mail: milena.batakovic@epa.org.me 
 

MOROCCO / MAROC 
 

Mme Nassira Rheyati 
Ingénieur  en Chef 
Chargée des dossiers Système des Nations Unies 
Direction du Partenariat, de la Communication et de la 
Coopération 
Département de l'Environnement 
9, Avenue Araar, Secteur 16, Hay Ryad,  
Rabat 10100, Maroc 
 
Tel : +212 5 37576637 
Mobile :+212 6 61347968  
Fax :+212 5 37576638 
Email : rheyati@environnement.gov.ma, r_nassira@yahoo.fr 
 

SLOVENIA / SLOVÉNIE 
 

Ms Monika Peterlin 
Head of marine department  
Institute for water of the RS 
Hajdrihova 28c 
1000 Ljubljana 
Slovenia 
 
Tel: +386 1 4775 337 
Mobile: +386 41 527 385 
Fax:+386 41 527343 
E-mail: Monika.peterlin@izvrs.si 
 

SPAIN / ESPAGNE 
 

Mr Victor Escobar Paredes 
Technical Advisor 
Directorate General for the Sustainability of the Coast and the 
Sea 
Ministry of the Environment and Rural and Marine Affairs 
Plaza San Juan de la Cruz S/N  
28071 Madrid, Spain 
 
Tel: +34 91 5976038 
Fax: + 34 91 5976902 
E-mail: vaescobar@magrama.es 
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Mr Jordi Galofré 
Coastal Engineer and Manager 
Ministry of Agriculture, Food and the Environment 
Coastal Directorate 
Imperial Tarraco, 4-4 
43005 Tarragona 
Spain 
 
Tel: +34 977 216613 
Mobile: +34 638815991 
Fax: + 34 77 230563 
E-mail: jgalofre@magrama.es 
 

TUNISIA / TUNISIE Mr Mohamed Zmerli 
Chef de Service de l’Evaluation Environnementale  
Ministère de l'Environnement 
Direction Générale de l'Environnement et de la Qualité de la 
Vie 
Centre Urbain Nord 
Boulevard de la Terre 
1080 Tunis – Tunisie 
 
Tel: +216 70 728 644 ? 
Fax: + 216 70 728 655 ? 
 

TURKEY / TURQUIE 
 

Mr Erol Cavus 
Expert 
Marine and Coastal Management Department 
Ministry of Environment and Urbanization  
Ehlibeyt Mh. 1271 Sk. No:13 Balgat / Ankara  
Turkey 
Tel: +90 312 586 3127 
Mobile: +90 532 320 6328 
Fax: +90 312 474 0335 
E-mail: erol.cavus@csb.gov.tr 
 
Ms Colpan Polat Beken 
Chief Researcher 
Environment Institute of Marmara Research Center 
TUBITAK 
P.O.Box 21 
4147C Gebze-Kocaeli 
Turkey 
 
Tel: +90 262 6772977  
Mobile: +90 533 2620046  
Fax: +90 262 6412309 
E-mail: colpan.beken@tubitak.gov.tr 
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REPRESENTATIVES OF UNITED NATIONS SPECIALIZED AGENCIES AND OTHER 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS/REPRESENTANTS DES INSTITUTIONS 

SPECIALISEES DES NATIONS UNIES ET AUTRES ORGANISATIONS 
INTERGOUVERNEMENTALES 

 
 

GENERAL FISHERIES 
COMMISSION FOR THE 
MEDITERRANEAN (GFCM) 
FAO OF THE UNITED NATIONS 
FISHERIES AND 
AQUACULTURE DEPARTMENT 
 
 

Ms Pilar Hernández 
Information Management Officer 
GFCM Secretariat 
General Fisheries Commission for the Mediterranean (GFCM) 
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO) 
Palazzo Blumenstihl, Via Vittoria Colonna 1, 
Rome 00193, 
Italy 

Tel.:  
Tel:+39 0657055730 

Fax:  Fax: +39 0657056500 
E-mail: pilar.hernandez@fao.org 
 
Ms Marta Coll. Manton 
 
Tel:+39 0657055730 

Fax:  Fax: +39 0657056500 
E-mail:   
 

UNDP - TURKEY 
 

Mr. Harun Guclusoy 
Project Manager (Strengthening the System of Marine and 
Coastal Protected Areas of Turkey) 
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) - Turkey 
UN House, Birlik Mah., 415. Cad., No:11, Cankaya,  
Ankara 06610 
Turkey 
 
Tel: +90 312 4541100  
Mobile: +90 530 8787017 
Fax:  +90 3124961463 
E-mail: harun.guclusoy@undp.org 

 

ACCOBAMS 
 

Mme Florence Descroix- Comanducci  
Executive Secretary 
Jardin de l’UNESCO  
Monaco MC-98000 
Monaco 
 
Tel.: +377 98 988010 
Fax:  +377 98 984208 
Email:   fcdescroix@accobams.net. 

 
Mr Yanis Souami  
Co-Chair of Noise Working Group 
Tel.: +33 6 48 397121 
Email:  contact@sinay.fr 
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NON GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS/ORGANISATIONS NON-

GOUVERNEMENTALES 

HELMEPA – HELLENIC MARINE 
ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION 
ASSOCIATION 

Mr Constantinos Triantafillou 
Assistant Executive Coordinator 
E-mail: c.triantafillou@helmepa.gr 
 
5 Pergamou Street 
17121 N. Smyrni, Athens – Greece 
Tel: +30 210 9343088 
Fax: +30 210 9353847 
 

IRIS-SES Project Ms Kalliopi Pagkou 
Research Director, 
Coordinator of the IRIS-SES project (DG ENV) 
Institute of Ocenaography 
Hellenic Center for Marine Research 
46.7 km Athinon-Souniou Ave. 
Mavro Lithari Anavissos 
19013 Attica, 
Greece 
 
Tel: +30 22910 76409 
Mobile: +30 6972232496 
Fax: +30 22910 76347 
E-mail: popi@ath.hcmr.gr 
 

MEDASSET-MEDITERRANEAN 
ASSOCIATION TO SAVE THE 
SEA TURTLES 

Ms Elisabeth Boura 
Programme Officer 
MEDASSET-Mediterranean Association to Save the Sea 
Turtles 
1c Likavitou Street 
106 72 Athens 
Greece  
Tel/Fax: + 30 210 3613572 

E-mail: medasset@medasset.org, lizaboura@medasset.org 
 

MEDINA Project  Ms Maialen Garmendia 
Research technician 
Tel: +34 93 586 8059 
Mobile: +34 675 702 760 
E-mail:maialen.garmendia@uab.cat 
 
Ms Anna Marin  
Research technician 
Tel: +34 93 586 8059 
Mobile: +34 618 591 052  
E-mail:anna.marin@uab.cat 
 
Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona 
Department of Geography, Edifici B, Universitat Autònoma 
de Barcelona, Campus Bellaterra,  
Cerdanyola 08193  
Barcelona, Spain 

http://www.google.gr/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=helmepa&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&sqi=2&ved=0CB8QFjAA&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.helmepa.gr%2F&ei=8fBuUIzmCMzKswbi_IDQAg&usg=AFQjCNG82O7LK4GzUh8QpuxrbxlvPldiSA
http://www.google.gr/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=helmepa&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&sqi=2&ved=0CB8QFjAA&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.helmepa.gr%2F&ei=8fBuUIzmCMzKswbi_IDQAg&usg=AFQjCNG82O7LK4GzUh8QpuxrbxlvPldiSA
http://www.google.gr/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=helmepa&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&sqi=2&ved=0CB8QFjAA&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.helmepa.gr%2F&ei=8fBuUIzmCMzKswbi_IDQAg&usg=AFQjCNG82O7LK4GzUh8QpuxrbxlvPldiSA
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PEGASO Project 
 

Ms Françoise Breton 
Manager & Scientific Coordinator of the EU FP7 project 
PEGASO 
Tel: +34 93 581 3518 
Mobile: +34 606 347204 
E-mail: Francoise.breton@uab.cat 
 
Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona 
Department of Geography, Edifici B, Universitat Autònoma 
de Barcelona, Campus Bellaterra,  
Cerdanyola 08193  
Barcelona 
Spain 
 

PERSEUS EU Project Mr Nikolaos Streftaris 
Project Manager 
Tel: +30 22910 76381 
Mobile: +306937297337 
Fax: +30 22910 76347 
E-mail: nstrefta@hcmr.gr 
 
Ms Sofia Reizopoulou 
Senior Researcher 
Tel: +30 22910 76383 
Mobile: +30 6977661222  
Fax: +30 22910 76347 
E-mail: sreiz@hcmr.gr 
 
Hellenic Center for Marine Research 
46.7 km Athinon-Souniou Ave. 
Mavro Lithari Anavissos 
19013 Attica, 
Greece 
 

SOUND SEAS Ms Marianne Tundi Agardy 
Executive Director 
26, Van Nuys Rd Colrain 
MA 01340, USA 
 
Tel: +1 413 624 3068 
E-mail: tundiagardy@earthlink.net  
 

TETHYS RESEARCH INSTITUTE Mr Giuseppe Notarbartolo Di Sciara 
President 
Viale B.G. Gadio 2, 
20121 Milano 
Italy 
 
Mobile: +39 335 6376035 
E-mail: disciara@tethys.org 
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SECRETARIAT TO THE BARCELONA CONVENTION 
COORDINATING UNIT AND COMPONENTS OF THE MEDITERRANEAN ACTION PLAN 
SECRETARIAT DE LA CONVENTION DE BARCELONE UNITE DE COORDINATION ET 

COMPOSANTES DU PLAN D’ACTION POUR LA MEDITERRANEE 

 

UNEP/MAP 
PAM/PNUE 

Mr Atila Uras 
Programme Officer 
Tel:+30 210 7273140 
E-mail: atila.uras@unepmap.gr 
 
Ms Gyorgyi Gurban 
EcAp Project Officer 
Tel: +30 210 7273105 
E-mail: gyorgyi.gurban@unepmap.gr 
 
Ms Maria Capari 
Consultant 
Marine Expert 
 
Tel: +30 210 7273116  
Mobile : +30 6976 433110 
E-mail: marinemonitoring.expert@unepmap.gr 
gr, mcapari@otenet.gr 
 
Fax: 210 7253196-7 
48, Vassileos Konstantinou 
11635 Athens 
Greece 
 

UNEP/MAP MED POL 
PAM PNUE/MED POL 

Ms Tatiana Hema 
Programme Officer 
48, Vassileos Konstantinou 
11635 Athens 
Greece 
 
Tel.:+30 210 7273115 
Fax: +30 7253196-7 
E-mail: tatiana.hema@unepmap.gr 
 

REGIONAL MARINE 
POLLUTION EMERGENCY 
RESPONSE CENTRE FOR THE 
MEDITERRANEAN SEA 
(REMPEC) 
CENTRE 
REGIONAL MEDITERRANEEN 
POUR L’INTERVENTION 
D’URGENCE CONTRE LA 
POLLUTION MARINE 
ACCIDENTELLE (REMPEC) 
 

Mr Jonathan Pace  
Senior Programme Officer 
Regional Marine Pollution Emergency Response Centre for 
the Mediterranean Sea (REMPEC) 
Maritime House, Lascaris Wharf, 
Valletta  
Malta 
Tel :+356 21 337296-8 
Fax: +356 21 339951 
E-mail: jpace@rempec.org, rempec@rempec.org 
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REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTER 
FOR THE PRIORITY ACTIONS 
PROGRAMME (PAP/RAC) 
CENTRE D’ACTIVITES 
REGIONALES DU 
PROGRAMME D’ACTION 
PRIORITAIRES (CAR/PAP) 
 

Mr Marko Prem 
Deputy Director 
 
Tel.:+385 21 340475 
Fax: +385 21 340490 
E-mail: marko.prem@ppa.t-com.hr 
 

REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTER 
FOR SPECIALLY PROTECTED 
AREAS (SPA/RAC) 
CENTRE D’ACTIVITES 
REGIONALES POUR LES 
AIRES SPECIALEMENT 
PROTEGEES (CAR/ASP)  
 

Mr Daniel Cebrian 
Programme Officer 
Specially Protected Areas Regional Activity Centre 
(SPA/RAC) 
Bd. du Leader Yasser Arafat, La Charguia I, 
B.P. 337, Tunis 1080 
Tunisia 
 
Tel: 216 71 206649, 216 71 206 851, 216 71 206485 
Fax: 216 71 206490  
Email: daniel.cebrian@rac-spa.org 
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